
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   East Tennessee St. 270  279  283       832  -32 

T3  4  2   Louisville 277  279  277       833  -31 
T3  3  3   Tennessee 277  278  280       835  -29 
2  2  4   Kent State 276  275  288       839  -25 

T8  T5  5   Virginia Tech 286  279  280       845  -19 
T8  7  6   Coastal Carolina 286  281  280       847  -17 
5  T5  7   Missouri 281  284  287       852  -12 

T8  8  8   East Carolina 286  286  284       856  -8 
6  10  9   UNCW 282  292  283       857  -7 

13  11  10   Penn State 294  282  282       858  -6 
11  9  11   Virginia 289  284  289       862  -2 
7  12  12   VCU 284  293  292       869  +5 

12  13  13   Furman  290  288  292       870  +6 
14  14  14   Villanova  299  296  296       891  +27 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 East Tennessee St. 270 279 283 832

2 Shiso Go (2) 63 68 71 202

T10 Geuntae Kim (3) 73 67 68 208

T12 Trevor Hulbert (4) 66 72 71 209

T22 Jack Rhea (1) 68 72 73 213

76 Dhaivat Pandya (5) 78 72 80 230

2 Louisville 277 279 277 833

1 Simon Zach (4) 63 72 66 201

4 Matthias Schmid (1) 69 67 68 204

T22 John Murphy (2) 72 71 70 213

T36 Jiri Zuska (3) 73 70 73 216

T42 Devin Morley (5) 73 71 73 217

3 Tennessee 277 278 280 835

T6 Rhys Nevin-Wharton (1) 68 70 68 206

T10 Tyler Johnson (4) 67 71 70 208

T12 Hunter Wolcott (3) 72 66 71 209

T22 Brayden Garrison (2) 70 71 72 213

T49 Spencer Cross (5) 76 72 71 219

4 Kent State 276 275 288 839

T12 Bjarki Petursson (2) 66 69 74 209

T12 Johnny Travale (4) 67 72 70 209

T22 Will Kurtz (5) 67 68 78 213

T29 Josh Gilkison (3) 76 66 72 214

T63 Gisli Sveinbergsson (1) 76 74 72 222

5 Virginia Tech 286 279 280 845

T6 Connor Johnson, Jr (1) 66 72 68 206

9 Slade Pickering (5) 74 66 67 207

T32 Connor Burgess (3) 73 70 72 215

T49 Drew Brockwell (2) 73 73 73 219

T71 Joey Jordan (4) 82 71 73 226

6 Coastal Carolina 286 281 280 847

5 Zack Taylor (2) 70 66 69 205

T32 Morgan Deneen (4) 72 73 70 215

T36 Wes Artac (1) 74 72 70 216

T42 States Fort (5) 71 75 71 217

T49 Luis Ruiz (3) 73 70 76 219

7 Missouri 281 284 287 852

T6 Jamie Stewart (1) 69 69 68 206

T18 Rory Franssen (3) 70 69 73 212

T32 Matt Echelmeier (2) 69 75 71 215

T49 Ricky Sanders (4) 73 71 75 219

T77 Jack Parker (5) 76 76 79 231

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 East Carolina 286 286 284 856

3 Blake Taylor (1) 67 67 69 203

T36 AJ Beechler (3) 70 73 73 216

T42 Patrick Stephenson (2) 73 71 73 217

T55 Tim Bunten (4) 76 75 69 220

81 Stephen Carroll (5) 78 83 73 234

9 UNCW 282 292 283 857

T22 A. Segundo Oliva Pinto (3) 69 72 72 213

T29 Christofer Rahm (5) 67 75 72 214

T36 Blake McShea (1) 74 74 68 216

T55 Reese McFarlane (2) 77 72 71 220

T58 Stephen Saleeby (4) 72 74 75 221

10 Penn State 294 282 282 858

16 Ryan Dornes (4) 69 73 68 210

T42 Ryan Davis (2) 76 75 66 217

T42 Charles Huntzinger (3) 73 71 73 217

T55 JD Hughes (1) 76 68 76 220

T63 Alec Bard (5) 77 70 75 222

11 Virginia 289 284 289 862

T18 Thomas Walsh (1) 70 70 72 212

T22 Andrew Orischak (2) 68 73 72 213

T49 David Morgan (3) 77 70 72 219

T58 Wei Wei Gao (4) 74 73 74 221

T58 Jack Montague (5) 77 71 73 221

12 VCU 284 293 292 869

T22 Sachin Kumar (1) 69 72 72 213

T36 Kristian Tannum Donaldson (3) 70 70 76 216

T58 Adrian Vagberg (4) 73 76 72 221

T71 Cam Berackman (5) 79 75 72 226

74 Alston Newsom (2) 72 77 78 227

13 Furman 290 288 292 870

T18 Keller Harper (1) 70 71 71 212

T47 Owen Burden (3) 71 73 74 218

T63 Connor Bruns (2) 76 73 73 222

T66 Scott Purvis (4) 74 75 74 223

69 Matt Lehman (5) 75 71 78 224

14 Villanova 299 296 296 891

T47 Connor Daly (1) 74 70 74 218

T66 Reb Banas (4) 73 76 74 223

70 Matt Davis (3) 76 74 75 225

T77 Jack O'Hara (5) 80 78 73 231

T79 Mark Benevento (2) 76 76 81 233
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Jimmie Massie (Virginia) 71 69 71 211

T18 Trevor Johnson (Louisville) 67 72 73 212

T29 Alex Fitzpatrick (Wake Forest) 66 72 76 214

T32 Jake Meenhorst (Tennessee) 70 69 76 215

T36 Parker Gillam (Wake Forest) 72 70 74 216

T49 Bradley de Beer (Virginia Tech) 70 80 69 219

T58 Chris Doody (Kent State) 74 72 75 221

T66 Lukas Clark (Penn State) 78 73 72 223

T71 Daniel Overas (Coastal Carolina) 74 78 74 226

75 Austin Carter (East Tennessee St.) 79 79 70 228

T79 Sean Wilcox (Tennessee) 76 75 82 233
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T3 1   Simon Zach  Louisville  63   72  66       201  -15   
1 2   Shiso Go  East Tennessee St.  63   68  71       202  -14   
2 3   Blake Taylor  East Carolina  67   67  69       203  -13   

T6 4   Matthias Schmid  Louisville  69   67  68       204  -12   
T6 5   Zack Taylor  Coastal Carolina  70   66  69       205  -11   
T8 T6   Jamie Stewart  Missouri  69   69  68       206  -10   
T8 T6   Connor Johnson, Jr  Virginia Tech  66   72  68       206  -10   
T8 T6   Rhys Nevin-Wharton  Tennessee  68   70  68       206  -10   
T19 9   Slade Pickering  Virginia Tech  74   66  67       207  -9   
T19 T10   Geuntae Kim  East Tennessee St.  73   67  68       208  -8   
T8 T10   Tyler Johnson  Tennessee  67   71  70       208  -8   
T15 T12   Johnny Travale  Kent State  67   72  70       209  -7   
T8 T12   Trevor Hulbert  East Tennessee St.  66   72  71       209  -7   
T8 T12   Hunter Wolcott  Tennessee  72   66  71       209  -7   
T3 T12   Bjarki Petursson  Kent State  66   69  74       209  -7   
T30 16   Ryan Dornes  Penn State  69   73  68       210  -6   
T19 17   Jimmie Massie *  Virginia  71   69  71       211  -5   
T19 T18   Thomas Walsh  Virginia  70   70  72       212  -4   
T15 T18   Trevor Johnson *  Louisville  67   72  73       212  -4   
T25 T18   Keller Harper  Furman  70   71  71       212  -4   
T15 T18   Rory Franssen  Missouri  70   69  73       212  -4   
T25 T22   Andrew Orischak  Virginia  68   73  72       213  -3   
T34 T22   John Murphy  Louisville  72   71  70       213  -3   
T25 T22   Sachin Kumar  VCU  69   72  72       213  -3   
T25 T22   Brayden Garrison  Tennessee  70   71  72       213  -3   
T25 T22   A. Segundo Oliva Pinto  UNCW  69   72  72       213  -3   
T19 T22   Jack Rhea  East Tennessee St.  68   72  73       213  -3   
T3 T22   Will Kurtz  Kent State  67   68  78       213  -3   
T8 T29   Alex Fitzpatrick *  Wake Forest  66   72  76       214  -2   
T30 T29   Christofer Rahm  UNCW  67   75  72       214  -2   
T30 T29   Josh Gilkison  Kent State  76   66  72       214  -2   
47 T32   Morgan Deneen  Coastal Carolina  72   73  70       215  -1   

T15 T32   Jake Meenhorst *  Tennessee  70   69  76       215  -1   
T39 T32   Matt Echelmeier  Missouri  69   75  71       215  -1   
T34 T32   Connor Burgess  Virginia Tech  73   70  72       215  -1   
T48 T36   Wes Artac  Coastal Carolina  74   72  70       216  E   
T30 T36   Parker Gillam *  Wake Forest  72   70  74       216  E   
T34 T36   AJ Beechler  East Carolina  70   73  73       216  E   
T34 T36   Jiri Zuska  Louisville  73   70  73       216  E   
T57 T36   Blake McShea  UNCW  74   74  68       216  E   
T19 T36   Kristian Tannum Donaldson  VCU  70   70  76       216  E   
T48 T42   States Fort  Coastal Carolina  71   75  71       217  +1   
T39 T42   Patrick Stephenson  East Carolina  73   71  73       217  +1   
T39 T42   Devin Morley  Louisville  73   71  73       217  +1   

T70 T42   Ryan Davis  Penn State  76   75  66       217  +1 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T39 T42   Charles Huntzinger  Penn State  73   71  73       217  +1   
T39 T47   Owen Burden  Furman  71   73  74       218  +2   
T39 T47   Connor Daly  Villanova  74   70  74       218  +2   
T54 T49   David Morgan  Virginia  77   70  72       219  +3   
T34 T49   Luis Ruiz  Coastal Carolina  73   70  76       219  +3   
T39 T49   Ricky Sanders  Missouri  73   71  75       219  +3   
T48 T49   Drew Brockwell  Virginia Tech  73   73  73       219  +3   
T57 T49   Spencer Cross  Tennessee  76   72  71       219  +3   
T66 T49   Bradley de Beer *  Virginia Tech  70   80  69       219  +3   
T70 T55   Tim Bunten  East Carolina  76   75  69       220  +4   
T60 T55   Reese McFarlane  UNCW  77   72  71       220  +4   
T39 T55   JD Hughes  Penn State  76   68  76       220  +4   
T57 T58   Jack Montague  Virginia  77   71  73       221  +5   
T54 T58   Wei Wei Gao  Virginia  74   73  74       221  +5   
T60 T58   Adrian Vagberg  VCU  73   76  72       221  +5   
T48 T58   Stephen Saleeby  UNCW  72   74  75       221  +5   
T48 T58   Chris Doody *  Kent State  74   72  75       221  +5   
T60 T63   Connor Bruns  Furman  76   73  73       222  +6   
T54 T63   Alec Bard  Penn State  77   70  75       222  +6   
T66 T63   Gisli Sveinbergsson  Kent State  76   74  72       222  +6   
T60 T66   Scott Purvis  Furman  74   75  74       223  +7   
T60 T66   Reb Banas  Villanova  73   76  74       223  +7   
T70 T66   Lukas Clark *  Penn State  78   73  72       223  +7   
T48 69   Matt Lehman  Furman  75   71  78       224  +8   
T66 70   Matt Davis  Villanova  76   74  75       225  +9   
77 T71   Joey Jordan  Virginia Tech  82   71  73       226  +10   
78 T71   Cam Berackman  VCU  79   75  72       226  +10   

T74 T71   Daniel Overas *  Coastal Carolina  74   78  74       226  +10   
T60 74   Alston Newsom  VCU  72   77  78       227  +11   
T79 75   Austin Carter *  East Tennessee St.  79   79  70       228  +12   
T66 76   Dhaivat Pandya  East Tennessee St.  78   72  80       230  +14   
T79 T77   Jack O'Hara  Villanova  80   78  73       231  +15   
T74 T77   Jack Parker  Missouri  76   76  79       231  +15   
T74 T79   Mark Benevento  Villanova  76   76  81       233  +17   
T70 T79   Sean Wilcox *  Tennessee  76   75  82       233  +17   
81 81   Stephen Carroll  East Carolina  78   83  73       234  +18   
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Dornes Penn State 2.83 -2 
B. Taylor E Carolina 2.83 -2 
J. Murphy Louisville 2.83 -2 
J. Travale Kent State 2.83 -2 
C. Johnson, Jr Va Tech 2.92 -1 
A. Fitzpatrick Wk. Forest 2.92 -1 
B. McShea UNCW 2.92 -1 
J. Rhea ETSU 2.92 -1 
T. Hulbert ETSU 2.92 -1 
S. Zach Louisville 2.92 -1 
T. Walsh Virginia 2.92 -1 
H. Wolcott Tennessee 2.92 -1 
D. Morley Louisville 2.92 -1 
S. Wilcox Tennessee 3.00 E 
B. Garrison Tennessee 3.00 E 
J. Hughes Penn State 3.00 E 
K. Harper Furman 3.00 E 
M. Echelmeier Missouri 3.00 E 
A. Orischak Virginia 3.00 E 
J. Stewart Missouri 3.00 E 
C. Burgess Va Tech 3.00 E 
J. Gilkison Kent State 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Go ETSU 3.70 -9 
S. Zach Louisville 3.77 -7 
G. Kim ETSU 3.80 -6 
B. Taylor E Carolina 3.80 -6 
Z. Taylor Coast Car 3.80 -6 
A. Segundo Oliva Pi UNCW 3.83 -5 
R. Nevin-Wharton Tennessee 3.83 -5 
J. Stewart Missouri 3.83 -5 
S. Pickering Va Tech 3.83 -5 
M. Schmid Louisville 3.87 -4 
T. Johnson Louisville 3.87 -4 
B. Petursson Kent State 3.87 -4 
S. Kumar VCU 3.90 -3 
J. Massie Virginia 3.90 -3 
T. Johnson Tennessee 3.90 -3 
J. Travale Kent State 3.90 -3 
R. McFarlane UNCW 3.93 -2 
T. Hulbert ETSU 3.93 -2 
H. Wolcott Tennessee 3.97 -1 
R. Dornes Penn State 4.00 E 
S. Fort Coast Car 4.00 E 
S. Cross Tennessee 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
R. Franssen Missouri 4.25 -9 
M. Schmid Louisville 4.25 -9 
C. Johnson, Jr Va Tech 4.25 -9 
M. Lehman Furman 4.33 -8 
K. Harper Furman 4.33 -8 
S. Zach Louisville 4.42 -7 
A. Fitzpatrick Wk. Forest 4.42 -7 
Z. Taylor Coast Car 4.42 -7 
J. Murphy Louisville 4.42 -7 
S. Go ETSU 4.50 -6 
T. Johnson Tennessee 4.50 -6 
B. de Beer Va Tech 4.50 -6 
T. Walsh Virginia 4.50 -6 
B. Petursson Kent State 4.50 -6 
G. Kim ETSU 4.50 -6 
A. Orischak Virginia 4.50 -6 
B. Garrison Tennessee 4.50 -6 
R. Nevin-Wharton Tennessee 4.50 -6 
G. Sveinbergsson Kent State 4.50 -6 
H. Wolcott Tennessee 4.58 -5 
C. Doody Kent State 4.58 -5 
C. Burgess Va Tech 4.58 -5 

Eagles 
K. Harper Furman 2
R. McFarlane UNCW 2
J. Meenhorst Tennessee 1
S. Pickering Va Tech 1
J. Gilkison Kent State 1
C. Rahm UNCW 1
S. Cross Tennessee 1
T. Bunten E Carolina 1
J. Murphy Louisville 1
J. Zuska Louisville 1
Z. Taylor Coast Car 1
C. Johnson, Jr Va Tech 1
J. Jordan Va Tech 1
C. Bruns Furman 1
M. Echelmeier Missouri 1
C. Huntzinger Penn State 1
R. Dornes Penn State 1
T. Hulbert ETSU 1
D. Morley Louisville 1
H. Wolcott Tennessee 1
R. Nevin-Wharton Tennessee 1
R. Franssen Missouri 1

Birdies 
S. Zach Louisville 20
B. Taylor E Carolina 18
S. Go ETSU 18
S. Pickering Va Tech 17
M. Schmid Louisville 17
G. Kim ETSU 16
T. Walsh Virginia 16
Z. Taylor Coast Car 16
C. Johnson, Jr Va Tech 16
M. Deneen Coast Car 15
T. Johnson Tennessee 15
J. Stewart Missouri 15
B. McShea UNCW 14
H. Wolcott Tennessee 14
R. Nevin-Wharton Tennessee 14
J. Murphy Louisville 14
R. Franssen Missouri 13
A. Orischak Virginia 13
C. Rahm UNCW 13
M. Echelmeier Missouri 13
B. Petursson Kent State 13
R. Dornes Penn State 12

Pars 
S. Fort Coast Car 45
P. Gillam Wk. Forest 45
J. Massie Virginia 41
J. Zuska Louisville 41
C. Burgess Va Tech 40
L. Ruiz Coast Car 40
J. Hughes Penn State 39
J. Travale Kent State 39
W. Gao Virginia 39
J. Parker Missouri 38
D. Brockwell Va Tech 38
R. Sanders Missouri 38
A. Vagberg VCU 38
K. Harper Furman 38
C. Daly Villanova 38
C. Huntzinger Penn State 37
A. Beechler E Carolina 37
J. Montague Virginia 37
K. Tannum Donaldson VCU 36
T. Hulbert ETSU 36
T. Johnson Louisville 36
W. Kurtz Kent State 36
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